



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3697 OF 2024

Ajay Abasaheb Borade & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Vijay R. Garad for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Chate APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 27th AUGUST, 2024.

PC.:-

- 1) Issue notice to Respondent No.2 returnable on 8th October 2024.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Till the returnable date, investigation of the crime to continue, however the Investigating Agency shall not file chargesheet without prior leave of this Court.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)