

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3697 OF 2024**

Ajay Abasaheb Borade and Ors. ....Petitioners

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

----

Mr. Machhindra A. Patil a/w. Mr. Vijay R. Garad for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.V. Gavand, Addl. PP for Respondent No.1 - State.

Mr. Paras Yadav for Respondent No.2.

----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits that efforts are being taken to amicably settle the dispute between the parties. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners prays for three weeks time. The Complainant is agreeable.

2. List this Petition on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 in the urgent admissions category.

3. Office objections, if any, to be removed, on or before 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, failing which, this Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**