

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3697 OF 2024

Ajay Abasaheb Borade & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vijay R. Garad for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : August 21, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Leave to amend is granted to annex the copy of the Charge-sheet.
2. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
3. List on 29th September 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]