

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3697 OF 2024

Ajay Abasaheb Borade And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay Garad for the petitioners

Mr. Paras Yadav for respondent no. 2

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY 2026.

PC.

1. At the request of learned advocate for the respondent no. 2,
stand over to 27th January 2026.

2. Learned advocate for the petitioner to file complete copy of
the charge-sheet.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.01.12
17:56:34
+0530